CGG#N / CGG#P
CYLINDERS / LOAD RETURN
WITH SAFETY NUT
HIGH TONNAGE
It’s important to drop the
pressure inside the cylinder
before disconnecting the quick
coupler to avoid problems if re-

A
mm
D
mm
E
mm
F
mm
H
mm
K
mm
kg
30
309
100 44.1 442 CGG30N100 189 193 102 75 -
Tr 65
x6
19 53 1 5 65
2xM10
13
11
50
496
50
70.9
355 CGG50P50 158 163
127 95
Tr 95
x6
Tr 85
x6
22 68 1 6 95
2xM12
15
16
100 709 CGG50P100 208 213 20
150 1063 CGG50P150 258 263 25
100
929
100
132.7
1327 CGG100P100 236 243
175 130
Tr 130
x10
Tr 110
x10
22 88 2 9 130
2xM12
17
44
150 1991 CGG100P150 286 293 54
150
1407
25
201
503 CGG150P25 184 193
213 160
Tr 160
x10
Tr 130
x10
30 118 3 12 130
4xM12
17
51
50 1005 CGG150P50 209 218 58
100 2011 CGG150P100 259 268 72
150 3016 CGG150P150 309 318 86
200 4021 CGG150P200 359 368 100
250 5026 CGG150P250 409 418 114
200
1984
25
283.4
709 CGG200P25 205 214
252 190
Tr 190
x10
Tr 165
x10
32 148 3 12 140
4xM16
20
80
50 1418 CGG200P50 230 239 90
100 2835 CGG200P100 280 289 109
150 4253 CGG200P150 330 339 129
200 5670 CGG200P200 380 389 148
250 7088 CGG200P250 430 439 168
300 8506 CGG200P300 480 489 187
CYLINDERS, LOAD RETURN
WITH END OF STROKE NUT – HIGH TONNAGE
15www.europresspack.it
C

kg
250
2424
25
346.3
866 CGG250P25 224 233
280 210
Tr 210
x10
Tr 175
x10
34 158 3 12 150
4xM16
20
108
50 1732 CGG250P50 249 258 120
100 3464 CGG250P100 299 308 144
150 5195 CGG250P150 349 358 168
200 6927 CGG250P200 399 408 192
250 8659 CGG250P250 449 458 217
300 10391 CGG250P300 499 508 241
300
2908
25
415.4
1039 CGG300P25 240 249
305 230
Tr 230
x10
Tr 195
x10
38 158 3 12 170
4xM16
20
137
50 2077 CGG300P50 265 274 152
100 4155 CGG300P100 315 324 180
150 6232 CGG300P150 365 374 209
200 8310 CGG300P200 415 424 238
250 10387 CGG300P250 465 474 266
300 12464 CGG300P300 515 524 295
350
3436
25
490.87
1227 CGG350P25 250 262
332 250
Tr 250
x10
Tr 215
x10
42 196 3 15 200
4xM16
20
170
50 2454 CGG350P50 275 287 187
100 4909 CGG350P100 325 337 221
150 7363 CGG350P150 375 387 255
200 9818 CGG350P200 425 437 289
250 12272 CGG350P250 475 487 322
300 14726 CGG350P300 525 537 356
CYLINDERS, LOAD RETURN
WITH END OF STROKE NUT – HIGH TONNAGE
SELECTION CHART
*

kg
400
4008
25
572.6
1431 CGG400P25 260 272
356 270
Tr 270
x10
Tr 235
x10
42 196 3 15 230
4xM16
20
203
50 2863 CGG400P50 285 297 222
100 5726 CGG400P100 335 347 261
150 8588 CGG400P150 385 397 300
200 11451 CGG400P200 435 447 340
250 14314 CGG400P250 485 497 379
300 17177 CGG400P300 535 547 418
500
4948
25
706.9
1767 CGG500P25 275 287
396 300
Tr 300
x10
Tr 260
x10
50 196 3 15 250
4xM16
20
265
50 3534 CGG500P50 300 312 290
100 7069 CGG500P100 350 362 338
150 10603 CGG500P150 400 412 386
200 14137 CGG500P200 450 462 435
250 17651 CGG500P250 500 512 483
300 21206 CGG500P300 550 562 531
MODELLO Adatto a cilindri a b j z kg
ZTT30 CGG30N100 19
1
53 M5 0.3